

RESURFACING 2017 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS

CONTRACT NO. 7795
 DATE: 2/10/17

Item	Quantity	Raymond P. Cattell Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page				
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,400.00
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	28.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$30.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	40.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$130.00
10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - LF	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$25,000.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$58,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	570.00	\$17.50	\$9,975.00	\$23.50
20205.0 - SELECT FILL - CY	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	1995.00	\$4.00	\$7,980.00	\$5.30
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - LF	725.00	\$2.00	\$1,450.00	\$3.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$560.00
20312.0 - REMOVE CATCHBASIN - EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00
20313.0 - REMOVE INLET - EA	14.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$580.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - LF	346.00	\$10.00	\$3,460.00	\$20.25
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	32.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$50.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	700.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.60
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF	1465.00	\$1.50	\$2,197.50	\$2.20
20336.0 - PIPE PLUG - EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00
20402.0 - CLEARING - STA	3.60	\$650.00	\$2,340.00	\$670.00
20407.0 - GRUBBING - STA	3.60	\$650.00	\$2,340.00	\$670.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1995.00	\$2.00	\$3,990.00	\$2.10
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.20
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EA	57.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00
21041.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EA	24.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$260.00
21063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	1995.00	\$2.40	\$4,788.00	\$2.50
30122.0 - EPOXY COATED BAR STEEL REINFORCING - 1/2" - LF	200.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.10
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	720.00	\$15.70	\$11,304.00	\$19.75
30203.0 - TYPE "E" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	120.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.50
30209.0 - SPECIAL WATERWAY - SF	300.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.75
30301.0 - 5 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	590.00	\$4.70	\$2,773.00	\$6.10

RESURFACING 2017 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS

CONTRACT NO. 7795
 DATE: 2/10/17

Item	Quantity	Raymond P. Cattell Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
30302.0 - 7 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF	630.00	\$5.80	\$3,654.00	\$6.70
30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - SF	115.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.75
30330.0 - PROFILE SAW CUT - LF	75.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$37.25
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - SF	448.00	\$5.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.20
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	600.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.25
40251.0 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL - LF	1500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.30
40308.0 - RAMPING SAS - EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$510.00
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - STORM - EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - SANITARY - EA	35.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00
40363.0 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN CASTING, RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$490.00
40364.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H", RESURFACING - EA	9.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$290.00
40365.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, "TUB" TYPE, RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$840.00
40366.0 - REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING - EA	17.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,400.00
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EA	85.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$280.00
40368.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #2 - RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$280.00
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EA	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$86.00
40371.0 - REBUILD ACCESS STRUCTURE TOP - RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00
40382.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - RESURFACING - LF	6579.00	\$42.00	\$276,318.00	\$45.75
40391.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 5 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - RESURFACING - SF	1865.00	\$8.75	\$16,318.75	\$11.50
40392.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - RESURFACING - SF	7543.00	\$9.00	\$67,887.00	\$12.30
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	4149.00	\$1.00	\$4,149.00	\$1.00
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - TF	1500.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$37.75
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - TF	2057.00	\$7.00	\$14,399.00	\$10.50
50401.0 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	99.00	\$50.00	\$4,950.00	\$62.00
50403.0 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	1372.00	\$61.00	\$83,692.00	\$79.00

RESURFACING 2017 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS

CONTRACT NO. 7795
 DATE: 2/10/17

Item	Quantity	Raymond P. Cattell Inc.		Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price
50404.0 - 21 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	23.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$71.00
50407.0 - 30 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	138.00	\$80.00	\$11,040.00	\$97.00
50419.0 - 19INCH X 30 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	19.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$110.00
50432.0 - 12 INCH TYPE II STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	582.00	\$48.00	\$27,936.00	\$62.00
50433.0 - 15 INCH TYPE II STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	207.00	\$50.00	\$10,350.00	\$61.00
50434.0 - 18 INCH TYPE II STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	1216.00	\$52.00	\$63,232.00	\$68.00
50437.0 - 30 INCH TYPE II STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	502.00	\$75.00	\$37,650.00	\$92.00
50467.0 - 30 INCH RCP AE - EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EA	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$440.00
50607.0 - 30 INCH RCP AE GATE - EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00
50723.0 - 3' X 3' STORM SAS - EA	16.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,100.00
50724.0 - 4' X 4' STORM SAS - EA	3.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,300.00
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EA	27.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,300.00
50768.0 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 3 - EA	6.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,100.00
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (STORM) - EA	15.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$670.00
50802.0 - CONCRETE SUPPORTS - EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00
60222.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - LF	235.00	\$4.60	\$1,081.00	\$8.80
60224.0 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	590.00	\$4.00	\$2,360.00	\$7.70
60261.0 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - LF	674.00	\$6.00	\$4,044.00	\$1.50
60407.0 - CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE - EA	1.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,200.00
60411.0 - CONSTRUCT TYPE "G" BASE - EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00
60702.0 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - EA	5.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$820.00
90001.0 - BUS PAD - SF	540.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$21.25
90002.0 - CONSTRUCT CONCRETE BASE OFFSET - EA	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00
90030.0 - STORM SAS SPECIAL - EA	3.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,900.00
90031.0 - GREENTREE LANDFILL ACCESS ROAD - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,200.00
90032.0 - CLAY PLUG - EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00
90033.0 - STORM SEWER TAP (PRIVATE) - EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
86 Items	Totals		\$1,157,593.25	\$1,340,055.75